P76I-E-01
1
CQM1 I/O Terminal Block Conversion Adapter
CJ1W-AT4@@
Easy and secure replacement by
reusing the I/O terminal block wiring
• You can replace CQM1(H) Series with CJ Series, efficiently
using your assets.

CJ1W-AT4@@
2
Ordering Information
Terminal Block Conversion Adapter
Connection of I/O Units and Terminal Block Conversion Adapter
Supported Models
*1. For some combinations, the specifications of the replaced Unit and the new Unit will not be the same. Check all of the following precautions.
*2.You cannot use the interrupt inputs for interrupts. You can use them as normal inputs.
*3.Change the power supply voltage from 12 VDC to 24 VDC. CQM1-IA121 CJ1W-IA111*4
*4. The CJ1W-IA111 provides 16 points, so you can expand the number of inputs by 8 points. Even if these inputs are not used, the internal circuits
are connected. Never touch any unused terminals. There is a risk of electric shock.
*5.Do not exceed the CJ1’s load current range. You cannot convert a Unit if the maximum load current is exceeded.
*6.Do not exceed the CJ1’s operating load voltage range. You cannot replace a Unit if the operating load voltage range is exceeded.
*7.You cannot use the reset input (RST0 and RST1) and alarm output (ALM0 and ALM1).
*8. The CQM1 has two circuits (i.e., two commons), but the CJ1W has only one circuit (i.e., one common). If you previously used two power
supplies, convert to just one power supply.
Product name Specifications Model Standards
CQM1 I/O Terminal Block Conversion
Adapter
Standard 18-pin terminal block conversion adapter used to
replace the CQM1(H)-series I/O Units CJ1W-AT411
---18-pin terminal block conversion adapter used to replace the
CQM1-IA221 CJ1W-AT401
18-pin terminal block conversion adapter used to replace the
CQM1-OA221/222 CJ1W-AT402
Replaced from: CQM1(H)-series I/O Units Replaced to: CJ-series I/O Units *1 CQM1(H)-series
I/O Unit Terminal
Block Conversion
Adapter Model
Product
name Specifications Model Product
name Specifications Model
CPU Unit
16 built-in inputs,
24 VDC CQM1H-CPU@1
DC Input Unit
7 mA at 24 VDC,
16 inputs CJ1W-ID211 *2
CJ1W-AT411
16 built-in inputs,
24 VDC
CQM1-CPU@1(-V1)
CQM1-CPU4@(-V1)
7 mA at 24 VDC,
16 inputs CJ1W-ID211 *2
DC Input
Unit
10 mA at 12 to 24 VDC,
8 inputs,
independent contacts
CQM1-ID211
10 mA at 12 to 24 VDC,
8 inputs,
independent contacts
CJ1W-ID201
6 mA at 24 VDC, 16 inputs
(16 points per common) CQM1-ID212
7 mA at 24 VDC,
16 inputs
(16 points per common)
CJ1W-ID211
6 mA at 12 VDC, 16 inputs
(16 points per common) CQM1-ID111
7 mA at 24 VDC,
16 inputs
(16 points per common)
CJ1W-ID211 *3